

**QDEx Labs will Pursue Sustainability Certification** 



QDApp, LLC dba QDEx Labs<sup>™</sup> (<u>https://</u>qdexlabs.com) which provides a revolutionary, inherently quantum secure, selfdefending digital network infrastructure with a sustainability proposition that is in a class of its own, called the QNTYM Railway<sup>™</sup>, further discussed by GovCon Expert Chuck Brooks in this article (<u>https://executivegov.com/2022/10/govconexpert-chuck-brooks-explores-influence-of-quantum-technology-for-web3/</u>), has decided to pursue the Edenark Group ISO 14001 environmental sustainability certification program.

The Edenark Group ISO 14001 is the world's premier environmental sustainability certification program and allows SMEs (small to mid-sized enterprises) the ability to attain the world's most popular environmental certification standard via a program designed and priced specifically for them. Edenark Group also helps clients pursue carbon neutrality, ESG and Net Zero performance/certification, using the Edenark Group ISO 14001 as a foundation for long term compliance.

The program, which allows companies to progressively improve at a pace that works for their needs, helps the organization define how it interacts internally, externally, and with the environment. It incorporates energy/waste/water, employee health and performance enhancement, community involvement, procurement and suppliers, compliance and regulations, emergency/security, and stakeholder engagement. Benefits include creating a culture of continual improvement, stakeholder engagement, lower costs, higher revenues and profits, improved employee performance, and...... doing the right thing for the environment and current and future generations.

"Even as we finish and launch our new branding initiative we continue to align and maintain our passion related to our S4 mission: sovereignty, security, speed, and sustainability," says Walt Greene, Founder and CEO of QDEx Labs, LLC. "We are revolutionizing the global digital infrastructure space specifically where it concerns sustainability in that we focus on unmatched efficiency at incredible speeds with the simple and execution of an app! As the energy efficiency aspect of this solution set is particularly applicable to multiple areas of the crypto industry, in addition to the cyber security value proposition in the general sense, QDEx Labs has taken on the major contributor role for the QDEx Network: a community led and governed, quantum secure, decentralized network that boasts a quantum secure, <u>sustainable</u>, personal digital asset storage and (Peer-to-Peer-based DeFi) crypto marketplace app <u>and</u> network. The Edenark Group ISO 14001 program allows us to show via a global certification, how seriously passionate we are and how well our company is designed and operated which adds even greater veracity to our assertions. This will be a compelling program for all our stakeholders; our clients, our company and our community."

"When an organization pursues, and attains, the Edenark Group ISO 14001 sustainability certification, they are not just doing it to see their costs go down and revenues and profits go up. They are setting a higher bar for their organization and sending a signal to all those around them," says David Goodman, CEO of Edenark Group. "The QDEx Labs<sup>™</sup> team has accepted that challenge for their corporate sustainability goals, for how they operate their business, and for their disruptive product offering, as discussed in this article (<u>https://www.bizcatalyst360.com/web3-the-metaverse-exploring-a-fast-sustainable-and-operationally-secure-qntym-railway-for-the-masses/</u>). We are excited to be working with them."

QDEx Labs (<u>https://</u>qdexlabs.com) can be reached via Dario Nachef, Director of Business Relations, at Dario.nachef@qdapp.io

Edenark Group (<u>https://edenark.com</u>) can be reached at +1 561.512.2257